EXECUTIVE ORDER
No 6: ENSURING THE COST-EFFECTIVENESS OF CONTRACTS FOR PERSONAL SERVICES

Qualified Personal Services Contract

Contractor: Deloitte Consulting
Type of Agreement: Amendment to Contract # C020070
Term: March 15, 2009 to October 31, 2009

Amount: $3,322,372.

Reason for Agreement:

The contract amendment and extension with Deloitte Consulting expands upon develoment
of a web-based application providing NY's citizens with access to information for a variety of
income support programs including health insurance; apply electronically for Food Stamp
benefits; and develop a new caseworker tool aimed at increasing systems automation for
processing eligibility for the food stamp program.



